Data Sheet
Customer:
Product: Automotive Grade Multilayer Ferrite Chip Inductor-MLH..A Series
Sizes.: 0805/0806/1008
Issued Date: 26-Jul-19
Edition: REV.A
VIKING TECH CORPORATION
光頡科技股份有限公司

2                                          Revision: 26-Jul-2019
■High Current Electrical Specifications
MLH05 Multilayer Ferrite Chip Inductors Type
Part No.
Inductance
(uH)
Tolerance
Test
Condition
SRF
(MHz)
DCR
(Ω) ±25%.
IDC
(mA) max.
MLH05MT2R2A 2.2 ±20% 1MHz, 100mV 70 0.170 900
MLH05MT4R7A 4.7 ±20% 1MHz, 100mV 40 0.230 700
MLH06 Multilayer Ferrite Chip Inductors Type
Part No.
Inductance
(uH)
Tolerance
Test
Condition
SRF
(MHz)
DCR
(Ω) ±25%.
IDC
(mA) max.
MLH06MT2R2A 2.2 ±20% 1MHz, 100mV 40 0.120 1100
MLH06MT4R7A 4.7 ±20% 1MHz, 100mV 20 0.160 900
MLH08 Multilayer Ferrite Chip Inductors Type
Part No.
Inductance
(uH)
Tolerance
Test
Condition
SRF
(MHz)
DCR
(Ω) ±25%.
IDC
(mA) max.
MLH08MT1R0A 1.0 ±20% 1MHz, 100mV 60 0.055 1600
MLH08MT1R5A 1.5 ±20% 1MHz, 100mV 50 0.070 1500
MLH08MT2R2A 2.2 ±20% 1MHz, 100mV 40 0.080 1300
MLH08MT3R3A 3.3 ±20% 1MHz, 100mV 30 0.100 1200
MLH08MT4R7A 4.7 ±20% 1MHz, 100mV 25 0.110 1100
▓OOppeerraattiinngg  TTeemmppeerraattuurree  RRaannggee::  --5555~~++112255℃℃
▓Apply DC 0.4~0.6A to chip for 1~3 sec. before to measure inductance.
▓Test Equipment: HP4291B RF Impedance / Material Analyzer
                  HP4338A/B Milloohmmeter